

GAIL FARBER, Director

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

"To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service"

900 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803-1331 Telephone. (626) 458-5100 http://dpw.lacounty.gov

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: P.O. BOX 1460 ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91802-1460

> IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO FILE: WM-11

Mr. Samuel Unger, P.E., Executive Officer California Regional Water Quality Control Board - Los Angeles Region 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013

Dear Mr. Unger:

March 20, 2014

SUBMITTAL OF CONTAMINATED SEDIMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN DOMINGUEZ CHANNEL ESTUARY

The County of Los Angeles, Los Angeles County Flood Control District, California Department of Transportation, and the Cities of Los Angeles, Long Beach, and Torrance are submitting the enclosed Contaminated Sediment Management Plan for the Dominguez Channel Estuary.

The enclosed Contaminated Sediment Management Plan fulfills the requirements provided in Table C, Section XIX of Attachment E in Order No. R4-2012-0175 Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Permit.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (626) 458-4300 or ghildeb@dpw.lacounty.gov or your staff may contact Ms. Jolene Guerrero at (626) 458-4364 or jguerrer@dpw.lacounty.gov.

Very truly yours,

GAIL FARBER Director of Public, Works Polibraul

GARY HILDEBRAND Assistant Deputy Director Watershed Management Division

WJ:av P:\wmpub\Secretarial\2014 Documents\Letter\DCE CSMP Trans. Letter.doc

Enc.